disqualified for the 2021 Restricted Share Incentive Scheme due to incompetence to the
position, disqualification in performance appraisal, negligence, violation of laws and
regulations, etc. and the 2 Participants who received a competent performance rating
in the 2023 annual individual performance appraisal is the lower of the adjusted Grant
Price of RMB2.944 per share and the market price of RMB6.39 per share at the time of
repurchase, i.e., RMB2.944 per share.

4. Source of funds for the repurchase and cancellation

The total amount payable by the Company for the repurchase of the Restricted Shares is
RMB4,276,310.21. The payment will be funded by the Company’s internal resources.

5

II. T A B L E O N C H A N G E S I N S H A R E H O L D I N G S T R U C T U R E A T E R T H E
REPURCHASE AND CANCELLATION

After the repurchase and cancellation, the total number of Shares of the Company will
be reduced from 24,743,245,241 Shares to 24,741,865,118 Shares. The changes in the
shareholding structure of the Company are as follows:

Before the change After the change

Class of Shares
Number of

shares Proportion
Change

(Share) (+/-)
Number of

shares Proportion

Shares subject to selling
 restrictions (A Shares) 116,405,120 0.47% -1,380,123 115,024,997 0.46%
Shares not subject to selling
 restrictions (A Shares) 20,419,450,121 82.53% 0 20,419,450,121 82.53%
H Shares 4,207,390,000 17.00% 0 4,207,390,000 17.01%

Total Shares 24,743,245,241 100% -1,380,123 24,741,865,118 100%

Note:  On 30 August 2024, the second meeting of the sixth session of the Board of the Company considered and
approved the Proposal on the Repurchase and Cancellation of Certain Restricted Shares under the 2021
Restricted Share Incentive Scheme. The Company has initiated the cancellation of a total of 7,384,576
Restricted Shares of 43 Participants (the “last repurchase and cancellation”), which has not been
completed. The shareholding structure information on “before the change” in the above table is calculated
on the basis that the last repurchase and cancellation has been completed.

The completion of the repurchase and cancellation will not result in any change in the